Gaston County

GaStOI‘l Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #:25-584

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests: that the:lsisted" Tax -
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $344.91; Overpayments $12 734.41; VTS Refunds - $5,482.59; Grand
Total - $18,561.91)
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STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000—000000—0000000-0000-00-251 001.

ATTACHMENTS .
Tax Refunds Listing for October 2025
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I, Donna 8. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:
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TAXPAYER NAME

October 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS
O'Connor, Colleen

TOTAL

October 2025 OVERPAYMENTS
Keaton, Gregory S

King, Patsy

Parker, Max M

Newby, Francina

Schafer, Jonathon David

Beard, Kevin

Rosdahl, Brandy

O'Connor, Colleen

McKinney, Stephanie B

Littlejohn, Vania D

State Employees' Credit Union
Hunter, William D

Allen, Joseph

Keaton, Gregory

Stone, Meredith

EG Investments Corp Solo 401(k)
Johnson, Charles

Rosdahl, Brandy

Dietrich, Robert E

Taylor Law, PLLC

Hoefner, Richard T Sr

Chappell, Julian A lll

Rhyne, Willie

Ashrafi, Kathy

Barker, Johnny D

Beard, Kevin W

McCorkle, Florence G

24Hour Closing Real Estate Trust Account
Duncan, Judy Ballard

24Hour Closing Real Estate Trust Account
Gallagher, James

Stone, Meredith

Merritt Law PLLC

Wilson, Vonjaree

Trotman, Queen

Scott, Michael E

Carolina Closing Group Gibson Law Firm, PLLC
TOTAL

October 2025 VTS REFUNDS
Bumgarner, Patrick Keith
Cox, Noralie Virginia
Lincoln County Tax Dept
Senior Total Life Care
Senior Total Life Care
Senior Total Life Care
Senior Total Life Care
Senior Total Life Care
Senior Total LifeCare, INC
Senior Total LifeCare, INC
Senior Total LifeCare, INC
Senior Total LifeCare, INC
Senior Total LifeCare, INC
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$344.91
$344.91

$170.99
$585.00
$1,565.64
$159.52
$382.48
$123.57
$250.17
$136.00
$828.35
$204.35
$180.00
$100.00
$100.00
$201.28
$113.01
$1,482.43
$233.76
$333.22
$101.36
$1,000.00
$107.71
$222.34
$285.96
$126.00
$191.38
$118.86
$128.32
$1,000.00
$200.00
$580.31
$186.04
$102.26
$134.69
$151.04
$302.00
$146.37
$500.00
$12,734.41

$133.50
$103.06
$461.88
$418.42
$413.94
$364.07
$512.99
$221.03
$741.08
$476.00
$713.28
$461.67
$461.67
$5,482.59

$18,561.91



