



Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 25-584

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (**Releases and Refunds - \$344.91; Overpayments - \$12,734.41; VTS Refunds - \$5,482.59; Grand Total - \$18,561.91**)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for October 2025

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

NO.	DATE	M1	M2	JBailey	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	TKeigher	SShehan	Vote
2025-404	12/09/2025	SS	JB	A	A	A	A	A	A	AB	A

DISTRIBUTION:

Laserfiche Users

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
October 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	
O'Connor, Colleen	\$344.91
TOTAL	\$344.91
 October 2025 OVERPAYMENTS	
Keaton, Gregory S	\$170.99
King, Patsy	\$585.00
Parker, Max M	\$1,565.64
Newby, Francina	\$159.52
Schafer, Jonathon David	\$382.48
Beard, Kevin	\$123.57
Rosdahl, Brandy	\$250.17
O'Connor, Colleen	\$136.00
McKinney, Stephanie B	\$828.35
Littlejohn, Vania D	\$204.35
State Employees' Credit Union	\$180.00
Hunter, William D	\$100.00
Allen, Joseph	\$100.00
Keaton, Gregory	\$201.28
Stone, Meredith	\$113.01
EG Investments Corp Solo 401(k)	\$1,482.43
Johnson, Charles	\$233.76
Rosdahl, Brandy	\$333.22
Dietrich, Robert E	\$101.36
Taylor Law, PLLC	\$1,000.00
Hoefner, Richard T Sr	\$107.71
Chappell, Julian A III	\$222.34
Rhyne, Willie	\$285.96
Ashrafi, Kathy	\$126.00
Barker, Johnny D	\$191.38
Beard, Kevin W	\$118.86
McCorkle, Florence G	\$128.32
24Hour Closing Real Estate Trust Account	\$1,000.00
Duncan, Judy Ballard	\$200.00
24Hour Closing Real Estate Trust Account	\$580.31
Gallagher, James	\$186.04
Stone, Meredith	\$102.26
Merritt Law PLLC	\$134.69
Wilson, Vonjaree	\$151.04
Trotman, Queen	\$302.00
Scott, Michael E	\$146.37
Carolina Closing Group Gibson Law Firm, PLLC	\$500.00
TOTAL	\$12,734.41
 October 2025 VTS REFUNDS	
Bumgarner, Patrick Keith	\$133.50
Cox, Noralie Virginia	\$103.06
Lincoln County Tax Dept	\$461.88
Senior Total Life Care	\$418.42
Senior Total Life Care	\$413.94
Senior Total Life Care	\$364.07
Senior Total Life Care	\$512.99
Senior Total Life Care	\$221.03
Senior Total LifeCare, INC	\$741.08
Senior Total LifeCare, INC	\$476.00
Senior Total LifeCare, INC	\$713.28
Senior Total LifeCare, INC	\$461.67
Senior Total LifeCare, INC	\$461.67
TOTAL	\$5,482.59
 GRAND TOTAL	\$18,561.91